
FROM TO

EDC-HAPUR EDD- HAPUR
MODINAGAR 

ROAD
AMUL DAIRY INDUSTRIAL 22-03-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00

DUE TO  DOUBLE CIRCUIT WORK ON 

AMUL DAIRY FEEDER.

ALL SUBSTATION CONSUMERS- 

MODINAGAR ROAD MARG, 

ISHAPUR, YUSUFPUR 

INDUSTRIAL

2 GAJRAULA

RAJNAGAR 1 FEEDER NO-1 & 2 URBAN 22-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00 SECTOR-14,9,11

RAJNAGAR 2 FEEDER NO-5 & 6 URBAN 22-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00 SECTOR-10,13,9

RDC FEEDER NO-3 & 4 URBAN 22-03-2026 12:00 14:00 2:00 SECTOR-6,7,4,3,8

SWARNJAYNTI 

PURAM
SWARNJAYNTI PURAM URBAN 22-03-2026 10:30 14:30 4:00

POLE MAINTENANCE

BUSINESS PLAN WORK 2025-26

BLOCK-B,C,D 

SWARNJAYNTIPURAM

LALKUAN-1 FEEDER NO 6 INDUSTRIAL 22-03-2026 12:00 16:00 4:00
lqj{kk dkj.kksa ls ¼33 dsoh Lora= QhMj pkSèkjh 

LVhy ds iksy ds j[kj[kko ds dkj.k½

HANSH SEEDS,CROWN 

BAKERS, SHIVAM ENGERING, 

PREM INDUSTRIAL

UDYOG KUNJ RAILWAY INDUSTRIAL 22-03-2026 10:00 14:00 4:00
BUSINESS PLAN 2024-25 WOK

CONDUCTOR REPLACEMENT WORK
RAILWAY

4 GHAZIABAD-2

5 GHAZIABAD-3

6 MEERUT-1

7 MEERUT-2 EDC-BAGHPAT EDD-2 BARAUT
 KAMALA & 

MAVIKALA

MAVIKALA 

HAZURABADGHDI, 

KAMALA, GAWADI, 

CHIRCHITA 

RURAL 22-03-2026 11:00 15:00 4:00 SUBSTATION MAINTENANCE WORK

MAVIKALA 

HAZURABADGHDI, KAMALA, 

GAWADI, CHIRCHITA 

8 MORADABAD

yPNsMk df̀"k AGRICULTURE 22-03-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00
yPNsMk df̀"k iks"kd yPNsMk xzke ds 

taxy dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

fleyh df̀"k AGRICULTURE 22-03-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00
fleyh df̀"k iks"kd fleyh xzke ds taxy 

dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

yPNsMk xzkeh.k RURAL 22-03-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00

11 ds0oh0 yPNsMk xzkeh.kk iks"kd ij o{̀kksa dh 

dVkbZ&NVkbZ dk dk;Z   fd;k tk;sxkAftlds 

dkj.k fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA

yPNsMk xzkeh.k iks"kd  xzke yPNsMk 

xzkeh.k]fleyh xzke  dh fo|qr vkiwfrZ 

ckf/kr jgsxhA

SECTOR-16 ALL FEEDER URBAN 22-03-2026 9:00 10:00 1:00

SHUTDOWN FOR 5 MVA 

TRANSFORMER DISMANTLE FROM 

PLINTH

SEC 16

SECTOR-20 BHEL, WTT URBAN 22-03-2026 13:00 16:00 3:00

FOR SPARE CABLE FAULT 

RECTIFICATION AND TREE 

SHREDDING NEAR ALL DP'S.

CONSUMER BHEL, WTT

SECTOR-58 ALL FEEDER URBAN 22-03-2026 14:30 15:30 1:00 SEC 58

SECTOR-6 OLD ALL FEEDER URBAN 22-03-2026 8:00 9:00 1:00 SEC 6 OLD

SECTOR-38 FEEDER 1,2 URBAN 22-03-2026 11:30 12:30 1:00
SECTOR 37, UPPCL GUEST 

HOUSE

SECTOR-58 5,6,7,8,9,10 INDUSTRIAL 22-03-2026 14:30 15:30 1:00 SEC 57 BLOCK A,B,C

SECTOR-03 ALL FEEDER INDUSTRIAL 22-03-2026 7:00 10:00 3:00
33/11 KV & 11KV VCB OVERHAULING 

YARD MAINTENANCE WORK
SECTOR- 3 ALL BLOCK

EDD-BULANDSHAHAR 

(RURAL)
EDC-1 BULANDSHAHAR

BULANDSHAHAR1

11:0022-03-2026RURAL33 KV SUJAPURSUJAPUR

SUJAPUR, DHAMERA KIRAT, 

JASNAWALI KALAN, 

JASNAWALI KHURD, SARDAR 

NAGAR, KAZIPURA,TATARPUR, 

KAZIKUTI, BADNAURA, 

JOLYGARH, BHANDOLI, 

LUHARLI, GUTHAWALI KHURD, 

LUDHIYANA, HAIDRABAAD, 

AKHTIYARPUR, MALAGARH, 

TAJPUR

MAINTENANCE WORK OF 33 KV LINE3:0014:00

CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 21-03-2026 

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROX

IMATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF SHUTDOWN

SHUTDOWN FOR 5 MVA 

TRANSFORMER DISMANTLE FROM 

PLINTH

NIL

NIL

NIL

NIL

11 ds0oh0 yPNsMk] fleyh df̀"k iks"kd ij o{̀kksa dh 

dVkbZ&NVkbZ dk dk;Z fd;k tk;sxkAftlds dkj.k 

fo|qr vkiwfrZ ckf/kr jgsxhA
yPNsMk 

fo|qr forj.k [k.M&f}rh; 

eqt¶Qjuxj

fo|qr forj.k e.My&izFke 

eqt¶Qjuxj

EUDD- 11 KV/LT STEDIUM

EUDC- TECHNICAL NOIDA

NIL

GHAZIABAD-13

9 MUZAFFARNAGAR

EUDC-1 GHAZIABAD

11 KV & LT LINE CITY SIDE

11 KV & LT LINE SOUTH 

SIDE

DT METERING & TAILLESS WORK 

BUSINESSPLAN 2024-2025

EUDD- 33 KV STADIUM

10 NOIDA



FROM TO
CONSUMER AFFECTED AREA

PVVNL MEERUT

                                                                                               DETAIL OF PLANNED SHUTDOWN PVVNL                                                                DATE: 21-03-2026 

SL.

NO
ZONE CIRCLE DIVISION SUB- STATION FEEDER

FEEDER TYPE

(Ind/Urban/Rural)
DATE

DURATION
APPROX

IMATE

 HOURS 

REASON FOR PLANNING OF SHUTDOWN

SECTOR-6 OLD FEEDER N08 INDUSTRIAL 22-03-2026 9:00 11:00 2:00 JUMPER  REPAIRING WORK BLOCK A& B SEC-7

FEEDER NO-3 INDUSTRIAL 22-03-2026 7:00 10:00 3:00 TREE TRIMMING JUMPHER REPAIRING SEC-9-BLOCK C,D,E,F,GH,I

FEEDER NO-1 INDUSTRIAL 22-03-2026 11:00 13:00 2:00 DT MAINTINENCE WORK SEC-9-BLOCK B

FEEDER NO-4 INDUSTRIAL 22-03-2026 10:00 13:00 4:00
U/G CABLE AND JUMPER REPAIR 

WORK
SEC-1-BLOCK A, B AND C

FEEDER NO-5 INDUSTRIAL 22-03-2026 13:00 17:00 4:00 U/G CABLE REPAIR WORK SEC-2-BLOCK A,

FEEDER NO-7 INDUSTRIAL 22-03-2026 8:00 10:00 2:00 B-29,B-39,B-82,B-96 SECTOR -60

FEEDER NO-5 INDUSTRIAL 22-03-2026 7:00 9:00 2:00 D-23,D-30,D-14,D-13 SECTOR -59

FEEDER NO-1 INDUSTRIAL 22-03-2026 7:00 8:00 1:00 B-29,B-39,B-82,B-96 SECTOR -60

EUDD-33 KV EXPRESSWAY SECTOR-132 ALL FEEDER URBAN 22-03-2026 11:00 14:00 3:00

DUE TO POWER TRANSFORMER 

INSTALLATION UNDER BUSINESS 

PLAN SCHEME 2025-26

ALL RELATED CONSUMER 

UNDER SUBSTATION SECTOR-

132

11 SAHARANPUR

10 NOIDA EUDC- TECHNICAL NOIDA

EUDD- 11 KV/LT STEDIUM

NIL

SECTOR-01

SECTOR-09

SECTOR-60 TREE CHOPPING WORK


